Diensteinteilung Wochenend- und Feiertagsdienste
Quartal 4/2025

Sprengel Viktring, Maria Worth, Reifnitz, Maria Rain, Kottmannsdorf, Keutschach

Datum zum Dienst eingeteilter Arzt
Oktober

04.10.2025 Thomas Bernhard Wagner
05.10.2025 Johannes Leicht
11.10.2025 Gerhard Josef Stingl
12.10.2025 Gerhard Josef Stingl
18.10.2025 Christine Freund-Pichler
19.10.2025 David Duckenfield
25.10.2025 Madeleine Leustik
26.10.2025 Matthias Starz
November

01.11.2025 Johannes Leicht
02.11.2025 Johannes Leicht
08.11.2025 Matthias Starz
09.11.2025 Madeleine Leustik
15.11.2025 David Duckenfield
16.11.2025 Gerhard Josef Stingl
22.11.2025 Christine Freund-Pichler
23.11.2025 Matthias Starz
29.11.2025 Thomas Bernhard Wagner
30.11.2025 Johannes Leicht
Dezember

06.12.2025 Johannes Leicht
07.12.2025 Johannes Leicht
08.12.2025 Kerstin-Gisa Leitgeb
13.12.2025 Thomas Bernhard Wagner
14.12.2025 Thomas Bernhard Wagner
20.12.2025 Gerhard Josef Stingl
21.12.2025 Christine Freund-Pichler
24.12.2025 Johannes Leicht
25.12.2025 Johannes Leicht
26.12.2025 Johannes Leicht
27.12.2025 David Duckenfield
28.12.2025 Matthias Starz

Viktring, Maria Worth, Reifnitz, Maria Rain, Kéttmannsdorf, Keutschach, Stand von 30.12.2025 14:37, Seite 1



Datum
Dezember
31.12.2025
Januar
01.01.2026

03.01.2026
04.01.2026

06.01.2026

10.01.2026
11.01.2026

17.01.2026
18.01.2026

24.01.2026
25.01.2026

31.01.2026
Februar
01.02.2026

07.02.2026
08.02.2026

14.02.2026
15.02.2026

21.02.2026
22.02.2026

28.02.2026
Marz
01.03.2026

07.03.2026
08.03.2026

14.03.2026
15.03.2026

21.03.2026
22.03.2026

28.03.2026
29.03.2026
April

04.04.2026
05.04.2026

zum Dienst eingeteilter Arzt
Gerhard Josef Stingl

Johannes Leicht

Matthias Starz

Christine Freund-Pichler
Madeleine Leustik

Thomas Bernhard Wagner
Gerhard Josef Sting|

Madeleine Leustik
Gerhard Josef Stingl

Michaela Ortner-Schmacher

David Duckenfield
Madeleine Leustik

Gerhard Josef Sting|
Gerhard Josef Stingl

Thomas Bernhard Wagner
Christine Freund-Pichler

Thomas Bernhard Wagner
Madeleine Leustik

David Duckenfield
Christine Freund-Pichler

Gerhard Josef Stingl
Madeleine Leustik

Matthias Starz
Matthias Starz

Gerhard Josef Stingl
Thomas Bernhard Wagner

David Duckenfield
Madeleine Leustik

Viktring, Maria Worth, Reifnitz, Maria Rain, Kéttmannsdorf, Keutschach, Stand von 30.12.2025 14:37, Seite 2



Datum
April
06.04.2026

11.04.2026
12.04.2026

18.04.2026
19.04.2026

25.04.2026
26.04.2026
Mai

01.05.2026
02.05.2026
03.05.2026

09.05.2026
10.05.2026

14.05.2026

16.05.2026
17.05.2026

23.05.2026
24.05.2026
25.05.2026

30.05.2026
31.05.2026
Juni

04.06.2026

06.06.2026
07.06.2026

13.06.2026
14.06.2026

20.06.2026
21.06.2026

27.06.2026
28.06.2026

zum Dienst eingeteilter Arzt
Gerhard Josef Stingl

Thomas Bernhard Wagner
Madeleine Leustik

Matthias Starz
Christine Freund-Pichler

Gerhard Josef Stingl
Johannes Leicht

Matthias Starz
Matthias Starz
Johannes Leicht

Christine Freund-Pichler
Thomas Bernhard Wagner

Gerhard Josef Stingl

Madeleine Leustik
Madeleine Leustik

Gerhard Josef Stingl
David Duckenfield
Thomas Bernhard Wagner

Matthias Starz
Michaela Ortner-Schmacher

Madeleine Leustik

Johannes Leicht
Madeleine Leustik

Thomas Bernhard Wagner
Christine Freund-Pichler

Gerhard Josef Stingl
Matthias Starz

Thomas Bernhard Wagner
David Duckenfield

Viktring, Maria Woérth, Reifnitz, Maria Rain, Kéttmannsdorf, Keutschach, Stand von 30.12.2025 14:37, Seite 3



