

Diensteinteilung Wochenend- und Feiertagsdienste

Quartal 1/2026

Sprengel Viktring, Maria Wörth, Reifnitz, Maria Rain, Köttmannsdorf, Keutschach

Datum	zum Dienst eingeteilter Arzt
Januar	

01.01.2026	Johannes Leicht
------------	-----------------

03.01.2026	
------------	--

04.01.2026	
------------	--

06.01.2026	Matthias Starz
------------	----------------

10.01.2026	Christine Freund-Pichler
------------	--------------------------

11.01.2026	Madeleine Leustik
------------	-------------------

17.01.2026	Thomas Bernhard Wagner
------------	------------------------

18.01.2026	Gerhard Josef Stingl
------------	----------------------

24.01.2026	Madeleine Leustik
------------	-------------------

25.01.2026	Gerhard Josef Stingl
------------	----------------------

31.01.2026	Johannes Leicht
------------	-----------------

Februar	
----------------	--

01.02.2026	Johannes Leicht
------------	-----------------

07.02.2026	David Duckenfield
------------	-------------------

08.02.2026	Madeleine Leustik
------------	-------------------

14.02.2026	Gerhard Josef Stingl
------------	----------------------

15.02.2026	Gerhard Josef Stingl
------------	----------------------

21.02.2026	Thomas Bernhard Wagner
------------	------------------------

22.02.2026	Christine Freund-Pichler
------------	--------------------------

28.02.2026	David Duckenfield
------------	-------------------

März	
-------------	--

01.03.2026	Madeleine Leustik
------------	-------------------

07.03.2026	David Duckenfield
------------	-------------------

08.03.2026	Christine Freund-Pichler
------------	--------------------------

14.03.2026	Gerhard Josef Stingl
------------	----------------------

15.03.2026	Johannes Leicht
------------	-----------------

21.03.2026	Matthias Starz
------------	----------------

22.03.2026	Matthias Starz
------------	----------------

28.03.2026	Gerhard Josef Stingl
------------	----------------------

Datum	zum Dienst eingeteilter Arzt
März	
29.03.2026	Thomas Bernhard Wagner
April	
04.04.2026	David Duckenfield
05.04.2026	Johannes Leicht
06.04.2026	Gerhard Josef Stingl
11.04.2026	Thomas Bernhard Wagner
12.04.2026	Madeleine Leustik
18.04.2026	Matthias Starz
19.04.2026	Christine Freund-Pichler
25.04.2026	Gerhard Josef Stingl
26.04.2026	Johannes Leicht
Mai	
01.05.2026	Matthias Starz
02.05.2026	Matthias Starz
03.05.2026	Johannes Leicht
09.05.2026	Christine Freund-Pichler
10.05.2026	David Duckenfield
14.05.2026	Gerhard Josef Stingl
16.05.2026	Madeleine Leustik
17.05.2026	Johannes Leicht
23.05.2026	Gerhard Josef Stingl
24.05.2026	David Duckenfield
25.05.2026	David Duckenfield
30.05.2026	Matthias Starz
31.05.2026	Michaela Ortner-Schmacher
Juni	
04.06.2026	Madeleine Leustik
06.06.2026	Johannes Leicht
07.06.2026	Johannes Leicht
13.06.2026	Thomas Bernhard Wagner
14.06.2026	Christine Freund-Pichler
20.06.2026	Gerhard Josef Stingl
21.06.2026	Matthias Starz
27.06.2026	Thomas Bernhard Wagner
28.06.2026	David Duckenfield